## 502419578 07/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Carlyle Sauers	11/10/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
Internal Address:	Bldg. D
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13551966

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176361507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-636-4341

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Krieg DeVault LLP
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROCD-123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Marley
Signature:	/Cheryl L. Marley/
Date:	07/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030798 FRAME: 0343 OF \$40.00 13551966

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ROCD-31/WP26186US	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention  United States Patent Application Serial No.:  Date of Execution:  United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  Other (specify)  Title of the Invention			
ROBUST CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
Inventors (assignors)			
Matt	Name thew Carlyle Sauers	Addre 5068 Clemens Place, Indianapolis, IN 462	
Assignee			
	Name	Addre	ss
Roch	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road, Bldg. D Indianapolis, IN 46250 United States of America	

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

ROCD-31/WP26186US

Whereas I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified right, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this bay of foreste	<u>v, 2009</u> .	
	A	
STATE OF Indiana	ew Carlyle Sauers	
COUNTY OF Larion ) SS:	j	
On this the day of lovewiser, 2009 undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Matthew Co	before me How la Dirks Carlyle Sauers,	_, the
☑ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the w the same for purposes therein stated.	within instrument, and acknowledged to me that held	She/they executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	1 handr # it is not	MISSION ON THE MISSION OF THE MISSIO
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public NOTAR	PY SEAL COUNT!
	2//114	44.44.5833

KD\_ROCD-31\_WP26186US Assignment.DOC

2 of 2